# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI338957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Columbus Buyer LLC	04/01/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Nightwing Group, LLC	
Street Address:	345 PARK AVENUE	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10154	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17361741
Application Number:	17516101
Application Number:	17474527
Application Number:	17499161
Application Number:	17521724
Application Number:	17660180
Application Number:	18102912
Application Number:	18059095
Application Number:	18110537
Application Number:	63404783
Application Number:	63598371
Patent Number:	7162715
Patent Number:	7814822
Patent Number:	8342069
Patent Number:	8253576
Patent Number:	8636448
Patent Number:	7584808
Patent Number:	7870912
Patent Number:	9311248
Patent Number:	9292417

PATENT REEL: 068106 FRAME: 0251

508633581

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9146767
Patent Number:	9208307
Patent Number:	9734325
Patent Number:	9696940
Patent Number:	9785492
Patent Number:	10264028
Patent Number:	10904279
Patent Number:	11201884
Patent Number:	10891382
Patent Number:	11567845
Patent Number:	11347861
Patent Number:	11178159
Patent Number:	10908935
Patent Number:	11463407
Patent Number:	10891216
Patent Number:	11423150
Patent Number:	11620119
Patent Number:	11526358
Patent Number:	11544092
Patent Number:	11409635
Patent Number:	11513698
Patent Number:	11595411
Patent Number:	11630784
Patent Number:	11886350
Patent Number:	11757858
Patent Number:	10983804
Patent Number:	11379588
Patent Number:	11200147
Patent Number:	11386219
Patent Number:	11574252
Patent Number:	11599480
Patent Number:	11734161
Patent Number:	11423153
Patent Number:	11294783
Patent Number:	11677582
Patent Number:	11580006
Application Number:	16007734
Patent Number:	10901094

PATENT REEL: 068106 FRAME: 0252

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: dxo@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Montague

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street - 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21857.012 Change Name	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie O'Hara	
SIGNATURE:	Debbie O'Hara	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2024	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change - COLUMBUS BUYER LLC TO NIGHTWING#page1.tiff source=Name Change - COLUMBUS BUYER LLC TO NIGHTWING#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068106 FRAME: 0253

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLUMBUS BUYER LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLUMBUS BUYER LLC" TO "NIGHTWING

GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2024, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE NAVIS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

2487714 8100 SR# 20241240095

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203147139

Date: 04-01-24

PATENT REEL: 068106 FRAME: 0254 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:44 AM 04/01/2024
FILED 08:44 AM 04/01/2024
SR 20241240095 - File Number 2487714

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## TO THE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### COLUMBUS BUYER LLC

Dated as of April 1, 2024

It is hereby certified pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act that:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Columbus Buyer LLC (the "Company").

SECOND. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 13, 2023.

THIRD. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Nightwing Group, LLC."

FOURTH. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written and submits it for filing in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Bradford Meacham

Name: Bradford Meacham

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 068106 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 07/03/2024